Common Data Set 2019-2020

B. ENROLLMENT AND PERSISTENCE

B1

B1
B1
B1

B1
B1

B1
B1

B2

B2

B2
B2

B2
B2

B2

B2
B2
B2

B3

B3
B3
B3
B3
B3

B3

B3

Institutional Enroliment - Men and Women Provide numbers of students for each of the following
categories as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2019. Note: Report
students formerly designated as “first professional” in the graduate cells. Please see:

https://Inces.ed.gov/ipeds/pdf/Reporting_Study_Abroad%20Students_5.31.17.pdf

FULL-TIME PART-TIME

Men
Undergraduates
Degree-seeking, first-time
freshmen 337 736 0 0
Other first-year, degree-seeking 101 171 9 12
All other degree-seeking 862 2,024 82 110
Total degree-seeking 1,300 2,931 91 122
All other undergraduates enrolled
in credit courses 1 4 91 224
Total undergraduates 1,301 2,935 182 346
Graduate
Degree-seeking, first-time 34 128 27 201
All other degree-seeking 31 144 55 213
All other graduates enrolled in
credit courses 0 1 46 221
Total graduate 65 273 128 635
Total all undergraduates 4,764
Total all graduate 1,101
GRAND TOTAL ALL STUDENTS 5,865

Enrollment by Racial/Ethnic Category. Provide numbers of undergraduate students for each of the
following categories as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2019.
Include international students only in the category "Nonresident aliens." Complete the "Total
Undergraduates" column only if you cannot provide data for the first two columns. Report as your
institution reports to IPEDS: persons who are Hispanic should be reported only on the Hispanic
line, not under any race, and persons who are non-Hispanic multi-racial should be reported only

under "Two or more races."

Degree-Seeking Degree-Seeking Total
. ) Undergraduates Undergraduates
F{rst-T|me (include first-time (both degree- and
First Year ! ;
first-year) non-degree-seeking)
Nonresident aliens 12 61 66
Hispanic/Latino 70 271 293
Black or African American, non-Hispanic 401 1,389 1,429
White, non-Hispanic 523 2,459 2,690
American Indian or Alaska Native, non-Hispanic 6 18 19
Asian, non-Hispanic 13 56 64
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander, non-
Hispanic 1 6 6
Two or more races, nhon-Hispanic 46 181 193
Race and/or ethnicity unknown 1 3 4
TOTAL 1,073 4,444 4,764

Persistence
Number of degrees awarded from July 1, 2018

to June 30, 2019

Certificate/diploma

Associate degrees

DIET

Bachelor's degrees 995
Postbachelor's certificates 21
Master's degrees 305
Post-Master's certificates 16

SSP12 CSDV-4

Doctoral degrees —
research/scholarship

Doctoral degrees — professional
practice

Doctoral degrees — other
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